in a test-retest to assess the internal consistency of the 
instrument. Cronbach alpha coefficient indices of 0.81, 
0.76 and 0.80 were obtained for fabric characteristics of 
business clothing used in workplace, fabric characteristics 
of clothing needed, and design and style preference 
respectively.

One hundred thirty-six (136) copies of questionnaire 
were given to the selected subjects in their offices on 
scheduled visits with the help of three research assistants. 
The questionnaire were completed and retrieved at the 
same time.

To analyze the data collected, mean and standard